

Tom Daly Orange County Clerk - Recorder RECEIVED BL

COMMUNITY

NOV 0 5 2012

Orange County Clerk-Recorder's Office 12 Civic Center Plaza, Room 106, P.O. Box 238, Santa Ana, CA 92792 PMENT web: www.oc.ca.gov/recorder/ OF NEWPORT PHONE (714) 834-5284 FAX (714) 834-2500

CITY OF NEWPORT BEACH 3300 NEWPORT BEWPORT BEACH NEWPORT BEACH, CA 92685

Office of the Orange County Clerk-Recorder Memorandum

SUBJECT: NOTICE OF DETERMINATION - EIR - PRIOR FILING

The attached notice was received, filed and a copy was posted on 09/19/2012

It remained posted for 30 (thirty) days.

Tom Daly Orange County Clerk - Recorder In and for the County of Orange

By: Tanna White

Deputy_

Public Resource Code 21092.3

The notice required pursuant to Sections 21080.4 and 21092 for an environmental impact report shall be posted in the office of the County Clerk of each county *** in which the project will be located and shall remain posted for a period of 30 days. The notice required pursuant to Section 21092 for a negative declaration shall be so posted for a period of 20 days, unless otherwise required by law to be posted for 30 days. The County Clerk shall post notices within 24 hors of receipt.

Public Resource Code 21152

All notices filed pursuant to this section shall be available for public inspection, and shall be posted *** within 24 hours of receipt in the office of the County Clerk. Each notice shall remain posted for a period of 30 days.

*** Thereafter, the clerk shall return the notice to the local lead agency *** within a notation of the period it was posted. The local lead agency shall retain the notice for not less than nine months.

Additions or changes by underline; deletions by ***

POSTED

SEP 1 9 2012

TOM DALY, CLERK-RECORDER



SEP 1 g 2012

CITY OF NEWPORT BEACH 3300 Newport Boulevard P.O. Box 1768 Newport Beach, CA 92658-8915 (949) 644-3200 Recorded in Official Records, Orange County Tom Daly, County Recorder



NOTICE OF DETERMINATION

To:	From:
Office of Planning and Research	City of Newport Beach Planning Division
P.O. BOX 3044	3300 Newport Boulevard P.O. Box 1768
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Newport Beach, CA 92658-8915
County Clerk, County of Orange Public Services Division Santa Ana, CA 92702	Date received for filing at OPR/County Clerk:

Subject: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.

	PA2012-079 Information: Newport Beach, CA 92		City of Newport Beach 3300 Newport Boulevard, Newport Beach, CA 92658 Patrick Alford, 949-644-3235			
State Clearinghouse		Number	Lead Agency	Contact Persor		
2008051096			Patrick Alford		949/644-3235	
		1600 West Balbo Orange County	boa Boulevard, Newport Beach, CA 92658		CA 92658	
Projec Amend approv	t Description: I Coastal Land U ed Marina Park	lse Plan Policy 4.4 Project.		1	mark tower feature at the City's previously	
		City of Newport Be ng determinations re			ibed project on <u>September 11, 2012</u> ct: (Date)	
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 10d=0	The project [A previously cr CEQA. A Negative D Mitigation measure A mitigation report A Statement of C 2008051096). A new significant in Findings were pr	eclaration was prep ires [ve a significant e al Impact Report ared for this proje were not] made a blan [ffect on the enviro was prepared for ect pursuant to the a condition of the a was not] adopted usly adopted for th ons [□ was ⊠ Clearinghouse No.	onment. this project pursuant to the provisions of provisions of CEQA. approval of the project.	
A CLUMMERONDER					e City of Newport Beach Planning 8-8915; 949/644-3200	
	Patrick Alford, I	Planning Manager	er September 17, 2012		September 17, 2012	
By	C:\Documents and	Settings\palford\Local	Settings\Temporar	y Internet Files\Con	Updated 05/07/200 tent.Outlook\6RJOSVPU\Notice_of_Determination.dc	

FILED

POSTED

CLER		400. 2003 days			-
₽ ₩	3300 Newport B P.O. Box 12	ORT BEACH ouleyard 768	- [-]		
LIFORH	Newport Beach, C (949) 644-32				
To:		·····	From:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
P.O.	e of Planning and Resea BOX 3044 amento, CA 95812-3044		3300 Newpo	ort Beach Planning Dep rt Boulevard P.O. Box ich, CA 92658-8915	partment 1768
	nty Clerk, County of Orar ic Services Division	ige	\$2,792.25 Fis	sh & Game Environmer	ntal Filing Fee
	a Ana, CA 92702		"Exempt from Code Section	n recording fees pursua n 6103"	nt to Governme
Subject: Filin Resources C	ng of Notice of Determ	ination in complian			Public
Project Nam		ark Project	Applicant:	City of Newport Beach	
State Clear	inghouse Number		Contact Person	· ·	
SCH#: 2008	3051096	Rosalinh Ung A	ssociate Planner	-	
Project Loca (include cou	tion The project	site is located in the C	ty of Newport Beac	h, Orange County, on the laween 15 th Street on the ea	Balboa Peninsula st and 19 th Street
	enter complex (0.25 acres)	, a Sailing Program Bui	Iding at the Balboa	of the construction of a Mu Center Complex (0,25 acr	es) a new Girl Sc
House (0.16 acr basin (1.67 acre water feature. 1 vessel marina w Bathrooms and educational clas	res), parking areas (1.47 ac es). The public park would p The active areas include a c yould accommodate visiting laundry areas are proposed ases, sailing classes, and co	, a Sailing Program Bui res), park (4.89 acres) provide for passive and hildren's play area, ten vessels for up to 30 da f adjacent to the marina mmunity events, and v	Iding at the Balboa with tennis and bas active areas. The nis courts, and basl ys. Utility hook-ups J. The Balboa Cent yould have a café si	Center Complex (0.25 acm ketball courts, beach (1.75 passive areas include an o ketball courts. The public s are proposed to be availa er Complex would include	es), a new Girl Sc acres), and mari ppen lawn area an hort-term visiting ble for the marina rooms for
House (0.16 acr basin (1.67 acre water feature. T vessel marina w Bathrooms and educational clas bathroom on the This is to advise	res), parking areas (1.47 ac es). The public park would p The active areas include a c yould accommodate visiting laundry areas are proposed ases, sailing classes, and co public beach adjacent to 1 e that the City of Newport	, a Sailing Program Bui res), park (4.89 acres) provide for passive and hildren's play area, ten vessels for up to 30 da adjacent to the marina mmunity events, and w 9th Street would be rec Beach has approved t	Iding at the Balboa with tennis and bas active areas. The nis courts, and basl ys. Utility hook-ups to Utility hook-ups to Utility hook-ups to Balboa Cent yould have a café si constructed.	Center Complex (0.25 acro ketball courts, beach (1.75 passive areas include an o ketball courts. The public s are proposed to be availa er Complex would include ituated on the second story d project on <u>May 11, 2011</u>	es), a new Girl Sc acres), and maria open lawn area an hort-term visiting ble for the marina rooms for v. The existing
House (0.16 acr basin (1.67 acre water feature. T vessel marina w Bathrooms and educational clas bathroom on the This is to advise and has made th 1. The Ci 2. The pro 3. An Env 4. Mitigati 5. A mitig 6. A State	res), parking areas (1.47 ac es). The public park would p The active areas include a c yould accommodate visiting laundry areas are proposed uses, sailing classes, and co a public beach adjacent to 1 that the City of Newport he following determinations ty of Newport Beach is the oject will have a significant vironmental Impact Report ion measures were made a ation reporting and monitor ement of Overriding Consid	, a Sailing Program Bui res), park (4.89 acres) provide for passive and hildren's play area, ten vessels for up to 30 da adjacent to the marina mmunity events, and w 9th Street would be rec Beach has approved t a regarding the above of Lead Agency. effect on the environm was prepared for this p condition of the appro- ring plan was adopted erations was adopted	Iding at the Balboa with tennis and bas active areas. The nis courts, and basl ys. Utility hook-ups a. The Balboa Cent yould have a café si constructed. he above described described project: hent. project pursuant to by al of the project. for this project. for this project.	Center Complex (0.25 acm ketball courts, beach (1.75 passive areas include an o ketball courts. The public s are proposed to be availa er Complex would include ituated on the second story d project on <u>May 11, 2010</u> (Date)	es), a new Girl Sc acres), and marin open lawn area an hort-term visiting able for the marina rooms for the existing
House (0.16 acr basin (1.67 acre water feature. T vessel marina w Bathrooms and educational clas bathroom on the This is to advise and has made th 1. The Ch 2. The pro 3. An Env 4. Mitigati 5. A mitig 6. A State 7. Finding This is is availa Newpor	res), parking areas (1.47 ac es). The public park would p The active areas include a c yould accommodate visiting laundry areas are proposed uses, sailing classes, and co a public beach adjacent to 1 e that the City of Newport he following determinations ty of Newport Beach is the oject will have a significant vironmental Impact Report ion measures were made a ation reporting and monitor ement of Overriding Consid as were made pursuant to the to certify that the environm able to the General Public to rt Boulevard, Newport Beach and Mark Mark Mark Mark Mark Mark Mark Mark Mark Mark Mark Mark Mark Mark Mark Mark Mark Mark Mark Mark Mark Mark Mark Mark Mark Mark Mark Mark Mark Mark Mark Mark Mark Mark Mark Mark	, a Sailing Program Bui res), park (4.89 acres) provide for passive and hildren's play area, ten vessels for up to 30 da adjacent to the marina mmunity events, and w 9th Street would be rec Beach has approved t a regarding the above of Lead Agency. effect on the environm was prepared for this p condition of the appro- ring plan was adopted he provisions of CEQA ental document with ca for review at the City o ch, CA 92658-8915; 9	Iding at the Balboa with tennis and bas active areas. The nis courts, and basl ys. Utility hook-ups a. The Balboa Cent yould have a café si constructed. The Balboa Cent yould have a café si constr	Center Complex (0.25 acm ketball courts, beach (1.75 passive areas include an o ketball courts. The public s are proposed to be availa- er Complex would include ituated on the second story d project on <u>May 11, 2010</u> (Date) the provisions of CEQA.	es), a new Girl Sc acres), and marin pen lawn area an hort-term visiting uble for the marina rooms for 7. The existing 2 2 3 4 4 4 4 5 4 4 5 4 4 5 4 4 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5
House (0.16 acr basin (1.67 acre water feature. T vessel marina w Bathrooms and educational clas bathroom on the This is to advise and has made th 1. The Ch 2. The pro 3. An Env 4. Mitigati 5. A mitig 6. A State 7. Finding This is is availa Newpoor	res), parking areas (1.47 ac es). The public park would p The active areas include a c yould accommodate visiting laundry areas are proposed asses, sailing classes, and co a public beach adjacent to 1 e that the City of Newport he following determinations ty of Newport Beach is the oject will have a significant vironmental Impact Report v ion measures were made a ation reporting and monitor ement of Overriding Consid as were made pursuant to the to certify that the environm able to the General Public for the Boulevard, Newport Beach attemption the second to the second attemption the second to the second able to the General Public for the second to the second to the second attemption the second to the seco	, a Sailing Program Bui res), park (4.89 acres) provide for passive and hildren's play area, ten vessels for up to 30 da adjacent to the marina mmunity events, and w 9th Street would be rec Beach has approved t a regarding the above of Lead Agency. effect on the environm was prepared for this p condition of the appro- ring plan was adopted he provisions of CEQA ental document with ca for review at the City o ch, CA 92658-8915; 9	Iding at the Balboa with tennis and bas active areas. The nis courts, and basl ys. Utility hook-ups a. The Balboa Cent yould have a café si constructed. The above described described project: hent. broject pursuant to coval of the project. for this project. for this project. for this project. for this project. for this project. comments and respond f Newport Beach P 49/644-3200 Date Rec Tom	Center Complex (0.25 acm ketball courts, beach (1.75 passive areas include an o ketball courts. The public s are proposed to be availa er Complex would include ituated on the second story d project on <u>May 11, 2011</u> (Date) the provisions of CEQA.	es), a new Girl Sc acres), and marin pen lawn area an hort-term visiting ible for the marina rooms for 7. The existing 2. Cards, Orange C ler 2792.25

State of California—The Resources Agency DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND GAME 2010 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEI	E CASH RECEIPT	RECEIPT#	399598 ARING HOUSE # ((f applicable)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY			80510 9C
LEADAGENCY City of Newport	Beach		DATE 5-17-2019
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING	Ania		DOCUMENT NUMBER
PROJECTTITLE Maring Pa	erk Price	F	24.085000670
PROJECTAPPLICANTNAME	J	/	PHONE NUMBER
PROJECTAPPLICAVITADDRESS CITY	Newson	STATE	ZIPCODE 92058
PRC T APPLICANT (Check appropriate box): Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	State Age	ncy D Private Entity
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:			
Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$2,792.2	
Mitigated/Negative Declaration (ND)(MND)		\$2,010.2	
Application Fee Water Diversion (State Water Resources	Control Board Only)	\$850.00	
Projects Subject to Certified Regulatory Programs (CRP)		\$949.50	
County Administrative Fee		\$50.00) \$
Notice of Exemption			7 -0
DFG No Effect Determination (Form Attached)			6,792.74
Other			\$ 492.24
PAYMENT METHOD:			7 797
Cash Credit Check Other		TOTAL RECEIVED	sal 712
SIGNATURE		TITLE	
v // //o		de	in the
		1-018	Dutta
WHITE - PROJECT APPLICANT YELLOW - DFG/ASB	PINK - LEAD AGENCY	GOLDEN ROD - CON	TY CLERK EG/53.5a (Rev. 11/09)
		ν	
	18		
	FILE		
POSTED	TILE		λ.
	SEP 19	2012	
SEP 1 9 2012			

.

TOM DALY, CLERK-RECORDER By_ DEPUTY

٠

.

TOM DALY, CLEBK RECORDER DEPUTY By_

,

Orange County Clerk/Recorder's Office Tom Daly

630N Broadway Bldg. 12 Suite 101 Santa Ana, CA, 92701

County

Finalization: 20100000112260 5/12/10 10:44 am 175 OR03

Item	Title	Count
	ZO2 & Game: Env nent ID	1 Impact Report Amount
	201085000625 Recorded 10:	

	f	t state paper many relations must send them there
Total		2792.25
Payment	Туре	Amount
Check # 109	tendered 9553	2792.25

Amount Due 0.00

THANK YOU PLEASE RETAIN THIS RECEIPT FOR YOUR RECORDS www.ocrecorder.com

POSTED

SEP 1 9 2012

TOM DALY, CLERK-RECORDER

FILED

SEP 1 9 2012

TOM DALY, CLEHK-RECORDER By______DEPUTY

State of California—The Resources Agency DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND GAME 2012 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT	RECEIPT# 430877
	STATE CLEARING HOUSE # (If applicable)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY	2008051096
LEADAGENCY City of Newyort Brach	DATE 9-19-12
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING OC Recorded	DOCUMENTNUMBER
PROJECT TITLE A Mend Coastal land UPP 4.4.2-7 to allow 71 PROJECT APPLICANTNAME DECTAPPLICANTADORESS DE CITY	Tt. Tall Boud Mark PHONENUMBER Tourie 949 (6444 3200) STATE ZIPCOPE
3300 Nauport Bl. New port 15ch	Car 72658
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box):	State Agency . Private Entity
CHECK ADDI ICADI E FEES	Glate Agency . C Private Entity
 Check APPLICABLE FEES: Denvironmental Impact Report (EIR) Mitigated/Negative Declaration (ND)(MND) Application Fee Water Diversion (State Water Resources Control Board Only) Projects Subject to Certified Regulatory Programs (CRP) County Administrative Fee Project that is exempt from fees Notice of Exemption 	\$2,919.00 \$ \$2,101.50 \$ \$850.00 \$ \$992.50 \$ \$50.00 \$
 DFG No Effect Determination (Form Attached) Other 	\$
PAYMENT METHOD:	-h -
	TOTAL RECEIVED \$
X Whit	Cluk
WHITE - PROJECT APPLICANT YELLOW - DFG/ASB PINK - LEAD AGENCY	GOLDEN ROD - COUNTY CLERK DFG 753.5a (Rev. 11/11)

Orange County Clerk/Recorder's Office Tom Daly

630N Broadway Bldg. 12 Suite 101 Santa Ana, CA, 92701

County

Finalization: 20120000261443 9/19/12 9:37 am 107 12

Item	Title	Count
ng Salah kuta Salah Salah	7.01	······································
	dministrative F Went ID	- 20 Amount
DOC# Time	201285000889 Recorded 9:37	50.00 am

Total	() " ()()
Payment Type	Amount
NO FEE Amount Due	50.00 0.00

THANK YOU PLEASE RETAIN THIS RECEIPT FOR YOUR RECORDS www.ocrecorder.com Orange County Clark/Recorder's Office Tom Daly

630N Broadway Blds. 12 Súite 101 Santa Ana: CA, 92701

County

Finalization: 20120000261443 9/19/12 9:37 am 107 12

Iten			Count
N L TTD AANSe	701	Tones.	1
Decument	ristrative TD	ree	Amount
DOCT 2013 Time Rec:	195000989 27ded 9137	em	50.00
Tetal	علم القبر البرام معلم الربية كورة أولي البرام مقاول القابل ع	993 949) · ·	0.00
Filment	ivp <u>e</u>	tar parte spice caria	Amount
NC FEE Amount Di	12		50.00 0.00

THANK YOU PLEASE RETAIN THIS RECEIPT FOR YOUR RECORDS www.ocrecorder.com